
2894 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/34-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

9032. 89. 00 
9403. 90 .00 
9403.90.00 

9405.60.11 
9405. 92. 00 

9608. 20. 01) 
9608.20.09) 

Tariff 
Item 

Section XVI 

8421.21.00 
8708.92.11 

Tariff 
Item 

3004.50.09 
3004. 90.19 
3402.12.00 
3917. 39. 08 
6805.30.19 
7211.90.01 
7318.15.09) 
7318.16.00) 
7320.90.29 
7320.90.29 
Chapter 84 
Chapter 85 
8536.49.00 
8536.49.00 
Chapter 87 
Chapter 90 
9403.10.09 
9403.10.09 
9405. 92. 00 

Tariff 
Item 

3907. 99. 09 
5602.10.10 

5903. 90. 00 

6002. 93. 09 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

( 10) Articles of needle loom felt 
(11) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw 
blades, grinding wheels 
(12) Tyres and tubes 
(13) Electric accumulators 
( 14) Electric lamps and tubes 
(15) Knives and cutting blades 
(16) Engines 
(17) Transmission shafts - flexible 
Dinec monitoring and control I ing systems Free 
Parts of furniture viz: counter roll cabinet doors and surrounds Free 
Parts of furniture viz: metal and plastic modular legs and Free 
frames of office desks 
Plastic night and day self illuminating house numbers Free 
Optically worked or optically designed plastic light Free 
diffusers or lenses excluding street lighting lenses 
Valve action marker pen with fibre tip Free 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Componentry and fittings, as may be approved by the Collector 
Auckland, irrespective of Tariff classification, for the purpose 
of being used in, wrought into or attached to a 106ft yacht 
(yard No AY9) being constructed for subsequent exportation 
One only Krofta supracell clarifier 
MB 687249 muffler assembly main 
MB 687684 muffler assembly front 
MB 577148 muffler assembly centre 
for Lancer liftback vehicles 

Description of Goods 

Sealegs tablets 
EES ... 400mg 
Bardac ... 2250/2280 
Extruded . . . 72°F 
Sander ... width 
Explosion ... joints 
Whitworth, screws 

Contactor, ratings 
Contactor ... ratings 
Catalogued ... Christchurch 
Catalogued ... flexible 
Multi Jin ... relay 
Mul tilin ... 139 
Catalogued ... Christchurch 
Catalogued ... flexible 
Parts . . . surrounds 
Parts . . . desks 
Optically ... lenses 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates 
Normal 

Free 

Free 
Free 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

MV494-l and MV551 · l oil free polyester resins 
Screen printed needleloom felt made from acrylic or viscose 
rayon fibres 
Polyester brushed tricot fabric with polyurethane 2mm foam 
backing 
800 metres only polyester/cotton/lycra/lurex fabric in 12 colours 

NOTE 

of Duty 
Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

55 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

985938B 
982596H 
982595K 

985963C 
985933A 

985969B 

Ref. 
No. 

920962L 

984520J 
985918H 

Ref. 
No. 

730179A 
984883F 
984578L 
983936E 
681059E 
985669C 
981350A 

985357L 
985376G 
984370B 
984157B 
500369F 
460870E 
984369J 
985094F 
982596H 
982595K 
980540A 

Ref. 
No. 

985970F 
985907B 

985861L 

985917K 

No. 134 

Effective 
From To 

7/91 
4/90 
4/90 

7/91 
7/91 

7 /91 

Effective 
From To 

9/91 

12/90 
7/91 6/92 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods I isted in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of September 1991. V .A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce. 


