NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/34-continued

			. .	Part		-	
Tariff		Rates of	•	II	Ref.	Effect	
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
	(10) Articles of needleloom felt						
	(11) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw						
	blades, grinding wheels						
	(12) Tyres and tubes						
	(13) Electric accumulators						
	(14) Electric lamps and tubes						
	(15) Knives and cutting blades						
	(16) Engines						
	(17) Transmission shafts - flexible						
9032.89.00	Dinec monitoring and controlling systems	Free	Free	99	985938B	7/91	
9403.90.00	Parts of furniture viz: counter roll cabinet doors and surrounds	Free	Free	99	982596H	4/90	
9403.90.00	Parts of furniture viz: metal and plastic modular legs and	Free	Free	99	982595K	4/90	
	frames of office desks						
9405.60.11	Plastic night and day self illuminating house numbers	Free	Free	99	985963C	7/91	
9405.92.00	Optically worked or optically designed plastic light	Free	Free	99	985933A	7/91	
	diffusers or lenses excluding street lighting lenses						
9608.20.01)	Valve action marker pen with fibre tip	Free	Free	99	985969B	7/91	
9608.20.09)							

SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	
Section XVI	Componentry and fittings, as may be approved by the Collector Auckland, irrespective of Tariff classification, for the purpose of being used in, wrought into or attached to a 106ft yacht (yard No AY9) being constructed for subsequent exportation	Free	Free	55	920962L	9/91	
8421.21.00	One only Krofta supracell clarifier	Free	Free	99	984520J	12/90	
8708.92.11	MB 687249 muffler assembly main MB 687684 muffler assembly front MB 577148 muffler assembly centre for Lancer lifthack vehicles	Free	Free	99	985918H	7/91	6/92

THIRD SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.		
3004.50.09	Sealegs tablets	••		 730179A		
3004.90.19	EES 400mg	••		 984883F	• •	
3402.12.00	Bardac 2250/2280		••	 984578L	••	
3917.39.08	Extruded 72°F			 983936E	• •	
6805.30.19	Sander width			 681059E		
7211.90.01	Explosion joints			 985669C		
7318.15.09)	Whitworth, screws			 981350A		
7318.16.00)						
7320.90.29	Contactor, ratings		••	 985357L	• •	
7320.90.29	Contactor ratings			 985376G	••	
Chapter 84	Catalogued Christchurch	••		 984370B		
Chapter 85	Catalogued flexible	••		 984157B		
8536.49.00	Multilin relay			 500369F		
8536.49.00	Multilin 139			 460870E		
Chapter 87	Catalogued Christchurch			 984369J		
Chapter 90	Catalogued flexible			 985094F		
9403.10.09	Parts surrounds			 982596H		
9403.10.09	Parts desks			 982595K	••	
9405.92.00	Optically lenses	••		 980540A	• •	

FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
3907.99.09	MV494-1 and MV551-1 oil free polyester resins	985970F
5602.10.10	Screen printed needleloom feit made from acrylic or viscose rayon fibres	985907B
5903.90.00	Polyester brushed tricot fabric with polyurethane 2mm foam backing	985861L
6002.93.09	800 metres only polyester/cotton/lycra/lurex fabric in 12 colours	985917K

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of September 1991.